STRAND

ASSOCIATES’

Exedlon in Fuogmaonng

Arizona

Strand Associates, Inc.”
170 South Houboll Read

Joliet, 1 60431

{P) 816.744.4200

wiwwy, strand.com

January 3, 2025

Mr. Julius Hansen, Interfm Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

20600 City Center Boulevard

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: Crest Hill West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
Contract 1-2022
City of Crest Hill, Hllinois (City)

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Enclosed are Pay Application No. 24, waivers of lien, certified payroll, American Iron and
Steel documentation, and apprenticeship reporting forms for the City’s West Sewage Treatment Plant
Improvements project. A summary of the Contract status is shown on the enclosed Application for
Payment.

For Pay Application No. o4 Vissering Construction Company (Contractor) is requesting a total of
$1,003,207.98 for the work performed between December 1 and December 31, 2024, Please refer to its
breakdown of values in the enclosed pay application. Specifically, this value includes a variety of items
such as general conditions; overhead and profit; concrete work at Structures A10 and 30; various metal
fabrications; installation of overhead doors; select building interior plumbing; heating, ventilation, and
air conditioning (HVAC) installation of ductwork; select conduit installation and field wiring; control
panel installation; and supervisory control and data acquisition (SCADA) programming.
Strand Associates, Inc.® has reviewed the pay application submitted by Contractor and recommends the
Application for Payment request in the amount of $1,003,207.98.

The current total Contract amount is $49,404,381.00. There have been seven change orders to date.
Total work completed through December 31, 2024, is $32,847,819,72, A total of $2,470,219.05 is being
held in retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Sincerely,

STRAND ASSQCIATES, INC.®
Bamrsrese Hdlorzg
Dominic L. Gattone, P.I,

Enclosures

DLG2mm\S:\JOL3£00--38573 8210481 Construction\Pay Requestst2d. December 2020 To OP. Crest Hill Payment Recommendation to Owner - West docx

| Hinois | Indiana | lowa | Kentucky | Ohio t Tennessee | Texas | Wisconsin




SUMMARY SHEET

(Use with AP2 or AP3)
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
ATTN; JULIUS HANSEN, INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
OWNER: 20600 CITY CENTER BLVD, CREST HiLL, PROJECT: W. SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
IL 60403 IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: 1-2022 (11108.00)
COMPANY
12.31.2024
PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 24
CONTRACT AMOUNT |
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $50,640,000.00
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $202,520.00
LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $1,438,148.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $49,404,381.00
WORK PERFORMED
COST OF WORK COMPLETED . $32,847,819.72
PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $0.00
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $32,847,819.72
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $2,470,219.05
SUBTOTAL $30,377,600.67
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS . $29,374,392.69
[AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION | $1,003,207.98 I
CONTRACTOR's Certification:

The undarsigned CONTRACTOR certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: {1} All previous progress payments
received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contfract have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR's legltimate obligations Incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; {2)
Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed In or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Lisns, securily interests, and encumbrances (except such
as covered by a bond acceplable lo OWNER indemnifying OWNER agalnst any such Liens, security interest, or
encumbrances); and (3) All Work covered by this Application for Payment Is In accordance with the Contract Documents and

VISSERING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACTOR

T Wb

{Atithorized Signature)

BY: Tony Marzetta, Project Manager

(Print Name)

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE TH IS APPLICATION is recommendad:

/ /k O v t : \/
DATED; . ivle ) S STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®

o . -
BY: 3&5{;)—;’}; 4l {’{ \/1 f!?‘f?i

(Authonzed Signature)
S C ot 5 !
BY: } ANy (”)r’& i(’w e

(Print Name)

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC ®. 12/20 APS




