
 

=

 

Agenda Memo 

 

Crest Hill, IL 

 

 

 

 

Meeting Date:  January 20, 2025 

Submitter:  Julius Hanson-Ronald Wiedeman 

Department:  Public Works/Engineering 

Agenda Item:  To Approve the emergency work shown in change order 8 to complete the work to 

Structure 60- existing excess flow clarifier to transfer material from the West STP 

Plant to the East STP Plant for a not to exceed amount of $55,757.00 

 

Summary: Attached is change order 8 for emergency work that needs to be completed at the 

West Wastewater Treatment Plant to address potential IEPA compliance issues and the current 

construction contract schedule. Based on discussion with the contractor who will be completing 

this work, he is available the weekend of January 17th-19th. Based on the current and future 

weather conditions staff has recommended that this work happen as soon possible. Both 

Engineering and Public works have discussed the work and agreed that the work needs to move 

forward on an Emergency basis.  Please see attached more detailed information on the work 

being performed. 

Change order 8 adds $55,757.00. The total value of all Change orders is a deduct of 

($1,179,862.00) does not include a modification to the construction schedule. 

We along with a representative from Strand are here to address any additional comments the city 

council has. 

Recommended Council Action: To Approve the emergency work shown in change order 8 to 

complete the work to one of the existing clarifier tanks to transfer material from the West STP Plant to 

the East STP Plant for a not to exceed amount of $55,757.00 

Financial Impact: 

 Funding Source: Water Fund and IEPA loan 

 Budgeted Amount: n/a 

Cost: $50,640,000.00 (No additional cost to total contract amount previously approved) 

Attachments:  

Change Order 8-West Sanitary Treatment Plant 


