Strand Associates, Inc.”
1170 South Houboll Road

Joliet, 1L 60431

Py &1 5.744.4200
wnw.slrand.com

ASSOCIATES

Fueobonce w Enginganng™

February 7, 2025

Mr. Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

20600 City Center Boulevard

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: Crest Hill West Sewage Treatment Plant Iinprovements
Confract 1-2022
City of Crest Hill, Illinois (City)

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Enclosed are Pay Application No. 25, waivers of lien, certified payroll, American Iron and
Steel documentation, and apprenticeship reporting forms for the City’s West Sewage Treatment Plant
Improvements project. A summary of the Contract status is shown on the enclosed Application for
Payment.

For Pay Application No. 25, Vissering Construction Company (Contractor) is requesting a total of
$866,374.75 for the work performed between January 1 and January 31, 2025. Please refer fo its
breakdown of values in the enclosed pay application. Specifically, this value includes a variety of items
such as general conditions; overhead and profit; concrete work at Structure 30 and the HVAC pads of
Structure E70; various metal fabrications and fiandrails; the fiberglass platform in Building D50;
‘nstallation of overhead doors; select building interior plumbing; and select conduit instailation and
field wiring. Strand Associates, Inc.® has reviewed the pay application submitted by Contractor and
recommends the Application for Payment request in the amount of $866,374.75.

The cutrent total Contract amount is $49,460,138.00. There have been eight change orders to date.
Total work completed through January 31, 2025, is $33,716,982.32. A total of $2,473,006.90 is being
held in retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Sincerely,

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.”

Dominic L. Gattone, P.E.

Enclosures




SUMMARY SHEET
{Use with APZ or AP3)

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
ATTN: JULIUS HANSEN, INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIREGTOR

GWNER: 20600 CITY CENTER BLVD, GREST HILL,
IL 60403

CONTRACTOR: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

PROJECT: W. SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT: 1-2022 {11108.00)

01.31.2025

PAYMENT APPLICATION NOG.; 25
CONTRACT AMOUNT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $50,640,000.00
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $258,286.00
LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $1,438,148.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $49,460,138.00
WORK PERFORMED
COST OF WORK COMPLETED $33,716,982.32
PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $0.00
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $33,716,982.32
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $2,473,006.90
SUBTOTAL $31,243,975.42
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $30,377,600.87

{AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION

| $866,374.75 |

CONTRACTOR's Certification:

The undersignad CONTRACTOR cerlifies, to the bast of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress paymenis
recalved from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2)
Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated In sald Wark, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of alf Liens, securily Inlerests, and encumbrances {except such
as coverad by a bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER agalnst any such Liens, sscurily interest, or
encumbrances); and (3) All Work covered by this Application for Payment Is in accordance with the Conltract Documents and

VISSERING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TN TRACTI IR,

T Wb

AUWILIIZEU DIgIawre)

aY: Tony Marzeita, Project Manager
(Print Name)

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended:

(\;)f,'\i‘?'/“‘

DATED: ?’“é?f?r‘) { R

STRAND ASSQCIATES, INC ®. 12/20

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®

YT T E S

BY: ., ’<¢7’z‘/‘(’f " AL
(Authorized Signature}

L N R gh! %
ovi | vy (e i }é’ WA
{Print Name}

APS




safed 9cjo g ofeq
"PRAIDSAL S [V DT 403 SISAULIIE [PUOLESAYOI] 30 100§ [UOHIEN LOOT
Juaurded xoF uoyuatddy s1010T0u0d 079-0 DA
‘] suonealy10ads uonINnsues A Aq pasiopuy

(orecr} (apqoordde 1) Aouady Surpung 1afeuepy 121014 TNz Ao,
iKq panorddy $TOT/8/T ARg e W/ & / Ag
A
() {(zaumQ)
'Aq pancadde st
(umotue oo ayp Jo uoneue[dxa YoTe - 13430 10 § 3ur)
$ 30 waukeq i "SALIAP JOU ST PUT SUIUNOC] JIENUOT)
3 g 29URPIC0IE U ST ISwATy 1o uoneonddy SI £Q PRIOACD MIom [IE {€) PUE H(SIOUBIqUIMOUD
S 30 3521930 AQLR03s *swory yons Aur wuede souwng Jupfpumopul sumg 01 2]qeidsoot puog e
(R (oouidu) Aq pR43400 a1 SE gons 1daaxa) S20UTIQUITOUD PUE S155a1U1 AILMNIDS "SUSIT [[E JO JTI[0 pu a5y wamded
AQ PIPUSUILIODST St Jo 2urg 38 19am() 0} ssed [[m WwatAed 103 uoneslddy SiY Aq PAISA0S JO UI PRISY] SSAIIIC JO S0
pres ut paresacioour jusmidinba pue sjeusjem IO A 18 30 oA (7) JuswAtg 103 suogeorddy oud
Aq PAIBA0S 30, TPIM HOTAIUOS U] PILNANE SEONTIIAC A1EWNLID] §,1019C0007) IIEYISIP OF JMMODT
(unoure 210 3t 0 uOREUEND YITIE - 1910 10 § aurY) uo payddt a5q JAEY 19EAUCY ) LSPUN JUCP IO, JO JURASOTE U0 IOUMY) WO PIALISE STuawAcd
§ 0 JuswATg ssox30ad snoao1d re (1} :9Fpamorn] 11 70 153G 21 O3 J0UR SISO IODTAUC) poufisiopun sy,
UOLIEIIT,) 5,401081100])
8STIN'ITBT § (3a0qe § oury + MBWNSY $53.50.44 U0 D uwN[O])
FIDVNIVLIY S0'1d "HSINIA OL IONVIVL 6 o SYIQUO FONVHD
SUFLE998 | § NOLLYDTTddY SIHL 90d INNOWY '3 (ooz95'6LT1S) A FONVHD 18N
LOOOFLLEOE § e (uoneonddy somad mrosp 9 sur) SINANAVA SOOIATHA SSTT (00'SPI'8Er 18) 00'98T'SST STVIOL
TESLOSYTIE § (05 aury - $0urD) TLVA OL ATEIDITE INNOWY 9 Q0'LELSSS g
06°900°ELF'T  § (ag 2ur'y + vg 2urp ISeMENY (€30, 2 L
3 § T RN P0G X %01 (00°s£0"0T8) 00'€9F°95$ 9
06'900°ELE'T  § rererpAREno) YoM 0SSO GY § X %s'® {00°CL9°918) 00" STF9TS S
 EDVNIVLI s {o0'L08'15) 00°S0TSHS v
TETBG'IILEE § (FIEUGST SS20304J WO o VWIN[E])) {00°$62°91%) 00'79¢°68 <
ZLYA OL ASHOLS ANV ALLITIAOD TY.IOL '+ 00°LSL'61$ z
Q0 BET' 096t § (T § 2ur) 91 PEQUOD JTILINY ¢ (008253819 00°L6TSKE I
00°798%6LT'T) $ S0pAQ dBuey) AqBuep N T $UQRANP3T SUCTIPPY aqunn
00°000°0+9°05° § U LIVHINOD TYNIORO ‘I SISPIC) ATUTYD paroiddy
AITHAUNS JIPIQ ITUBY)
dwAeg 104 nonedxnddy
TTOT-T  TON0aloig stoemiug 00°SOTTI TN 192[01d 5101081UGY) 0N 1080107 S 10Uy
NOILDOULSNOD TYIAINID SINAWIACUINY LNV Td INTNLVIIL TIVAIS ‘AL
BeAueD Joalorg
SHLVIDOSSY INVILS|  ANVINOD NOILDAUISNOD ONIIASSIA £0r09 T TTH ISTED AT AAINID ALLD 00907
(rssuriug) wiA (popenuep) werd|  NASNVET NLLY YH “TTH ISTD 40 ALID (0msa0) oL
STOTLE IO e uogeaddy STOTTEW-ST0T 1010 poudd uoreal(ddy
ST |"oN Juewmiey 10§ uonesnddy s roppeiuo))




