ASSOCIATES

Exoelrnige w Fugieeenng

Arizona

Strand Associates, Inc.”
1170 South Houholt Road

Joliet, 1L 60431

(P} 815.744.4200

www. strand.com

March 10, 2025

Mr. Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

20600 City Center Boulevard

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: Crest Hill West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
Contract 1-2022
City of Crest Hill, Hiineis (City)

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Enclosed are Pay Application No. 26, waivers of lien, certified payroll, American Iron and
Steel documentation, and apprenticeship reporting forms for the City’s West Sewage Treatment Plant
Improvements project. A summary of the Confract status is shown on the enclosed Application for
Payment.

For Pay Application No. 26, Vissering Construction Company (Contractor) is requesting a total of
$372,032.50 for the work performed between February 1 and February 28, 2025, Please refer to its
breakdown of values in the enclosed pay application. Specifically, this value includes a variety of items
such as general conditions; overhead and profit; concrete work at Structure 30; various metal fabrications
and handrails; installation of overhead doors; supervisory control and data acquisition-related
programming; and the factory acceptance testing. Strand Associates, Inc.®* has reviewed the
pay application submitted by Contractor and recommends the Application for Payment request in the
amount of $372,032.50.

The current total Contract amount is $49,460,138.00. There have been eight change orders to date.
Total work completed through February 28, 2025, is $34,089,014.82. A total of $2,473,006.90 is being
held in retainage, in accordance with the Centract Documents.

Sincerely,

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®

Bhampr it %ﬂ*@fig

Dominic L. Gattone, P.E.

Enclosures

DLG-amm\S:JOLAI 800--3899\389-1C48\ConstructiontPay Requests\26- February 20250 OPY0. Crest Hill Payment Recommendation fo Owner - West doce

| Winois § Indiana | lowa | Kentucky | Ohio | Tennessee | Texas | Wisconsin




SUMMARY SHEET

(Use with AP2 or AP3)
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
ATTN: JULIUS HANSEN, INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIREGTOR
OWNER: 20600 CITY CENTER BLVD, CREST HiLL, PROJECT: W. SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
IL 60403 IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: 1-2022 (11108.00)
COMPANY
02.28.2025
PAYMENT APPLICATION NG.: 26
CONTRACT AMOUNT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $60,640,000.00
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $258,286.00
LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $1.438,148.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $49,460,138,00
WOQRK PERFORMED
COST OF WORK COMPLETED $34,089,014.82
PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $0.00
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $34,089,014.82
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $2,473,006.90
SUBTOTAL $31,616,007,92
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $31,243,975.42
IAMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION ] $372,032.60 }
CONTRACTOR's Cenlification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies, lo the best of its knowledge, the fellowing: (1) All previous progress payments
recalvad from OWNER on account of Work done under the Conltract have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations Incurred In connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2)
Titte to all Work, materials and equipment Incorporated in sald Work, or otherwise fisted in or covered by this Application for
Payment, wiil pass to OWNER at lime of payment frae and clear of all Llens, security interests, and encumbrances {except such
as covered by a bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Liens, security interest, or
encumbrances); and (3) All Work covered by this Application for Payment Is in accordance with the Contract Documents and

VISSERING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACTOR
BY: T it
{Aéihorized Signature)
BY: Tony Marzelta, Project Manager
{Print Name)

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is racommended:

paTED: Mot [0 QOIS STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC ®

y {Authorize Slgnalm) .

v Dominlc (Gabone

{Print Name)

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC ®, 12/20 APS




saded o¢ jo £ adeg
"PAAIRSL SIS [y “JQO(E 10) s1eauifuy [EUOIssajold Jo A19I005 [CUONEN LOOT O
usuide  fog uoneatddy s 101080u00 0ES-0 QA
S| suoneagads uousnIsue.) S AG pasiopug

(o) {s1quondde 1) Lousdy Jupung
‘Aq paroiddy
(ore) (zoum@)
:Ag poaaadde s1
(oure 1aglo oy Jo uonroedxg YIeNe - R0 K0 g U]
$ o jusuleq
(e (1esutduz)
:AQ POPUSLLILODD] SY
{qunoure 130 3 Jo voyeuedye YIENE - 19410 10 g SUIT)
% 70 juaurle g

BOOETHHELT §

(9A0QE § JULY 4 SIS SSIS0LI U0 £ UWMNLO))

LFRUCIA 199[01g "ENAZIA AU L,

e

STOT/SIE Bpeq Ag

=

"AANDIYSP 10U S Pui SISO LU0

I L IOUTPIOIIT UT ST JUSWAEJ Jof nogediddy st Aq paiaaoo yom (¢ (£) pue J(S3mqmnacs

10 35359101 AJURD9S ‘SudrT Yans Ay sumde oung Furmepur sowag o1 a[qmdaose puog €

49 Pa19AcD 21¢ S gans 1dooxa) SHOTIQUIISUD PUT SISIISIL AILMDIS *SUSIT [[E JO 830 PUT 923 suswAed
Jo swy 1t dum o) ssed [ [mewded 103 wogeorddy s AQ PIIOARD JO UT PIISI] SSTATITIO 10 HI0M
pres ui pajeiodioour Juswdinbs pue sjeLaiem Yo [[¢ 70 #po (7) uomAe 107 snoneonddy Joud

Aq PRI2A0D Y104, LM UOROSUN0D Ul paimom sucgednqo aewnida] stowenuc)) sdrmyosip 0} Junosose
u0 parjdde u2aq 2ABY JOCRUOY) I JOPUA SUOP IO JO JUNCIDT UO 15UM() WY PaALedsl sjuauied
ssarfozd snomazd [[e (1) :93pa[momy I JO 1599 U 03 1LY} SIGOS ICJIRNUCT poudisispun ],

TODEIJII)) §,101ICIU0T

ADVNIVLIE SN'Td ‘HSINII OL TONVTIVE 6 ] SUFTCAO FONVHD
05 TE0TLE % NOLLYOYIJAY STHL E1E INIOWKY 8 loozsg6Lr'1s) A€ HONVHD 1IN
WSLEEFTIE § —r(mensaiddy aoad woxp 9 9wy SINTWAYL SAOTATI SSHT L (00U SFISSH IS 009878575 SIVIOL
TCZO0OISIE $ (35 dury - 90T ALVA O, ATILTI INDOWY "9 00251658 3
06'900°€LET  $ (5 oury + €g duyy) aSemErny [LI0L ‘
- § Tmmmm———— PLBEI PG X %o0r4 {00's20°028) 00°E9Y'958 S
06°900°CLET  § ~RPdmOD (10" COBEL09HGF 5 = X TS ¢ 00529918 00°SH97S <
ADVNIVIE 5 (00°L08°18) 00°S0T' ST v
WHI0680PE § (wempsy 530 B0 J nun[eD) 00's6E918) 0079563 <
AEVA OL CIAOLS ANV QILTTINOD TVLOL + 00LSLE1S z
00°8€T'09t'6F § (ZF 1 20 VMY PEOLROD JUILIND ¢ (00'355°53C19) 00°LETSYS 1
(00Z98°6LTTD § S10puQ) dduey) Aq sduegr aN T SUOLANPIC] SUORIPPY 1DQUIN
00°000°059°05 $ FORIA LOVIINGD TYNIOTHO °1 SIoPIQ) 0L paAciddy|
AIcmumng 19pi0) Uty
uamAie] 104 vongearjddy
ZT0Z-T  ON 1alorg steoutfug 00°80LIT oy 309fo1d 5104080007 TON RROUOYD SIUMO
NOILDAALSNOD TVIANTD SINEWIAOUIAL INV' T4 INTALVALL TDVALES AL
1aenuos)| F03f01g]
SELLVIDOSSY ONVULS|  ANVIANOD NOLLINALSNOD ONTIASSIA £0+09 11 "TTH ISTID ‘TATI YALINID ALID 00502
:(1eamdug) eiA ‘(aooenued) wold|  NISNVHT ANLLY T "TTIH ISTED 40 ALID (12ump) o
STOTFTTO 2rE( uoreanddy STSTT0 « STTOT0 “poued uogesddy
97 ['oN yusmdeq xoy wopedyddy s, 10303009




