o= N

STRAND

ASSOCIATES”

Frcelipce m Fnguconny

Arizona

Strand Associates, Inc.”
1170 South Heubolt Road

Joliet, IL 60431

{P) 815.744 4200

Wy strand.com

April 9, 2025

Mr. Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

20600 City Center Boulevard

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: Crest Hill West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
Contract 1-2022
City of Crest Hill, Illinois (City)

Dear Mr, Hansen:

Enclosed are Pay Application No. 27, waivers of lien, certified payroll, Ametican Iron and
Steel documentation, and apprenticeship reporting forms for the City’s West Sewage Treatinent Plant
Improvements project. A summaty of the Contract status is shown on the enclosed Application for
Payment.

For Pay Application No. 27, Vissering Construction Company (Contractor) is requesting a total of
$1,076,112.10 for the work performed between March 1.and March 31, 2025. Please refer to its
breakdown of values in the enclosed pay application. Specifically, this value includes a variety of items
such as general conditions; overhead and profit; concrete work at Structure 30; various metal fabrications
and handrails; installation of overhead doors; various interior plumbing in Structures 15, B20, 30, C45,
and D50; ductwork installation; and electrical work and conduit installation in various structures.
Additionally, the electrical subcontractor requested a reorganization of its pay request values, which is
reflected now in this pay application and going forward. Strand Associates, Inc.® has reviewed the
pay application submitted by Contractor and recommends the Application for Payment request in the
amount of $1,076,112.10.

The current total Contract amount is $49,460,138.00. There have been eight change orders to date.
Total work completed through March 31, 2025, is $35,165,126.92. A total 0f $2,473,006.90 is being held
in retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Sincerely,

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.*

%@@arwﬁwéu %%7@*5{{

Dominic L. Gattone, P.E.

Enclosures

DLGammSAOL3S00--3899 3801048\ Construc ton\Pay Requests\27- March 2025:To OFY. Crest Hill Paymeat Recommendation to Ohaner - Westdocx

[ Minciz { Indiana | lowa | Kentucky | Ohio | Jennessee | Texas | Wisconsin



SUMMARY SHEET

(Use with AP2 or AP3)
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
ATTN: JULIJIS HANSEN, INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
OWNER: 20600 CITY CENTER BLVD, CREST HILL, PROJECT: W, SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
IL 60403 IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: 1-2022 (11108.00)
COMPANY
03.31.2025
PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.; 27
CONTRACT AMOUNT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $50,640,000.00
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $258,286.00
LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $1,438,148.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $49,460,138.00
WORK PERFORMED
COST OF WORK COMPLETED $35,165,126.92
PLUS MATERIALS STORED {(ATTACH SCHEDULE} $0.00
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $35,165,126.92
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $2.473,006.90
SUBTOTAL $32,692,120.02
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $31,616,007.92

[AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION ] $7,076,112.10 |

CONTRACTOR's Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR caerlifies, lo the best of its knowdedge, the following: (1) All previous progress payments
recelved from OWNER on account of Work done under the Gontract have been applled on account lo discharge
CONTRACTOR's legitimate cbligations incuired in conneciion with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2)
Tille to alt Wark, materials and equipment incorporated In sald Work, or otherwise lisled in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to OWNER at fime of payment free and clear of all Lisns, securly Interesls, and encumbrances (except such
as covered by a bond acceptable to OWNER Indemnilying OWNER agalnst any such Liens, security interest, or
encumbrances); and (3) All Work covered by this Application for Payment Is In accordance with the Contract Documants and

VISSERING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

MCONTDACTNAD

T -

{Authonized Signature)

e ———

BY: Tony Marzetta, Project Manager
{Print Name)

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended:
Y

3

F T
DATED/Y ot [ g ot Ol STRAND ASSOGIATES, INC ®

TN T T Fop e
0 Bt g Y s
BY: é@ﬁﬁ/mu»%z/m_
{Authorized Signature)

N %
BY: Dj}vﬂ'u’x 1C. (36{%5{’@%
{Print Name)

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®. 12/20 APS




(ore)

(e1quandde 1) Louaiy Surpung

(@)

(1oumQ)

(unowe 1230 343 Jo woreur|dxa YITINE - 19(I0 10 § )

(@

(1suriug)

(unoure 1320 Syl 30 voreuE|dxe YorKE - 190 10 § sur)

SGLIO'BOL9T S

saded Lgj0 T 9eg
"PRALSS3E SWELL [Ty DQD(H 10§ SINSULIUF [BU0SSJ0:] J0 A01908 [BUOLRN LO0T O

WA 103 voneatiddy 501081007 079~) DA
“ANHSU] SUORENIS2dS uoRINISUC)) AU} Aq PIsIOpUg

£q poacsddy

Aq paaosdde st

$ 30 e d

1AQ PAPUSHALODD] 5T

3 3O [awAR g

(dacqe 5 2] 4+ ewnsy ssaxdosy uo H umnio)

fehiuin Ay ﬁo._,oﬂ THIZEN Auol,

STOTE0H0 g %\& £ M\\ Keg

777

"SALOIFAP JOU SI PUL STEOUMSO(T 10B4L07)

P YL FUTPI020T U 5t usulfey 10} uogEsIdkhy SR Aq PAIaA0a 304 |[E (€) pUE {seoureiqunoms

10 1522910 AJLMI08 01T ans Kue surede oum Julipuwapur saumg o sjgedasse pwog e

4q peranoo oue ST Yoms 1o0Xs) SIOTIGUNIUS PUR SISLIUL ALasas *SUDI |[¢ JO 1810 put 401 juowied
JO own 18 e 0 55ed [ JudwAg 1oy uoneorddy $1g) Aq PIIOA0D 10 UL PAISI] SSLAIII0 IC HI0 M
pres uz pajesodioout Juamdmba pue STELSIEW 0M [[2 JO 310 (7) Huawieg 107 suoneoiddy zoud

Aq Pa19A00 MO QiLm GORIAULOD N PALNOLL SUORERLO JEWRLID] §I0)ILHN0) FTICYISIP 0F JUN002
ug padde Usaq ALY 30ENUOD) I LOPUN SUGP Y1V JO JUROIT U0 M) WO PAAIIII sjuauLied
ssazg0ud snotaaud [[e (1) :2FPI[MOmY SIE JO 1529 21T OF JCY $37100 1010ERU0]) peudisrapun g,

UOIEIIIL) §,1016LU07)

FOVNIVLAA $071d "HSIN OL AINVIVE 6 o SUITEO TONVIHD
OTZIT907 8 NOLLYOI1ddV SIHL 3Nd INAOWY 8 (00T9%'6L1'1S) AS HONVHD JAN
LELOO9TITE § rrr(wenwandiy topd wouy 9 dur) SINAWAYL SIOIATI SSET L (00'8HT" 851 18) 009878578 STYIOL
00ZI°T69°TE § (05 sury =+ ourD LLYA O, ATALOITIE INNOWY 9 00252855 g
06'900° €T § (q5 2wy + ¥s sury) sdcuTyny EI0T, 2 .
= § rm— O POI0IS X %O0L Y (00°550"0T8) 00'E9F'95S 9
06°900°€LFT  § e peRdwoe) HA0M T O0SEI 09V 6F § 0 X %S5 B (00°cL9'918) DO'SHH'9TS g
FEOVNIVIEY 5 {00'208°1$) 00'50T'5+$ 14
TGOTI'SOTSE § (Mewysy s59.5040g 70 g uuiage)) ©0'S6291S) 007968 ¢
ALYT OL GHHOLS ANV AALATINOD TVLOL OULELGIS 7
00°'8E1'09t°6r & (TF 12D 9301 PWEDUOD JuDLINY) *F {00'SSE €SE18) Q0 LET'SPS I
3 50paQ) dBuey D Aq Suega AN T suononpa] SROUIPPY NN
007000°0v9°65  § FONUd IDVHINOD TYNIDIHNO T SPIQ STy poAcIddy
ALCANE JIPLC) ATUTYD
jnpmAe g 104 nopediddy
ZTOT-1  ronNalosd sposudug 00"S0TY T TON 193014 $J019ERU0D CON J0BOUOD) SISUMO
NOLLDOFLSNOD TVHANTD SINTWIAOTJAL LNV INTWIVIUL TOVAES “AL
0RIUC) yoafoig
SELYIDOSSY ANVULS|  ANVINOGD NOLLDQMLSNOD ONIIISSIA £0£09 T TIH LSTAD *AA TS HALNAD ALLD 00907
{aeauzug) e1p, ((openue)) woad|  NESNVE'T INLLY Y1 "TTH ISTID 40 ALLD (9wap) o
$T0T'1£E0 'ove uoneonddy STOTTEE0 - STOT'10°C0 :poua uonesyddy

LT |"oN Juswifeq 10y wonednddy s dopEiuo)




