STRAND

ASSOCIATES

Strand Associates, Inc.”
1170 South Houboll Road

Joliet, {L 60431

{P) B15.744.4200
wwwystrand.com

Fueefie e Fragpoenng

Anzona

May 7, 2025

Mr. Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

20600 City Center Boulevard

Crest Hill, 1L 60403

Re: Crest Hill West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
Contract 1-2022
City of Crest Hill, 1llinois (City)

Dear Mr., Hansen:

Enclosed are Pay Application No. 28, waivers of lien, certified payroll, American Tron and
Steel documentation, and apprenticeship reporting forms for the City’s West Sewage Treatment Plant
Improvements project. A summary of the Contract status is shown on the enclosed Application for
Payment.

For Pay Application No. 28, Vissering Construction Company (Contractor) is requesting a total of
$571,023.23 for the work performed between April 1 and April 30, 2025. Please refer to its breakdown
of values in the enclosed pay application. Specifically, this value includes a variety of items such as
general conditions; overhead and profit; rebar for Structure 75; concrete work at Structure 30; various
metal fabrications and handrails; roofing labor; painting, including chemical resistant coatings;
installation of overhead doors; various interior plumbing in Structures A10, 30, and D50; and electrical
work and conduit installation in various structures; excavation for the western footings of Structure 75;
centrifuge conveyor system. Strand Associates, Inc.® has reviewed the pay application submitted by
Contractor and recommends the Application for Payment request in the amount of $571,023.23.

The cuirent total Contract amount is $49,460,138.00. There have been eight change orders to date.
Total work completed through April 30, 2025, is $35,736,150.15. A total of $2,473,006.90 is being held
in retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.
Sincerely,
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®
,E ® 4 f“"f"“m /_:'“"’““"
xféﬁrrwﬁz&ﬁ Tfﬁ/{fﬁé
Dominic L. Gattone, P.E.

Enclosures

DLG:amm'S: V01 \3500--389 389048\ Constnrcion\Pay Requestsh28- April 2625\To 0P, Crest Hill Payment Recommendation to Owner - Westdocx

| Wineis | Indiana | dowa | Kentucky { Ohio | Jennessec | Texas { Wisconsin



SUMMARY SHEET

(Use with AP2 or AP3)
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
ATTN: JULIUS HANSEN, INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
OWNER: 20600 CITY CENTER BLVD, CREST HILL, PROJECT: W. SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
IL 60403 IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CONTRAGT: 1-2022 {11108.00)
COMPANY
04,30.2025
PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 28
CONTRACT AMOUNT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $50,640,000.00
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO GONTRACT $258,286.00
LESS: BEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $1,438,148.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $49,460,138.00
WORK PERFORMED
COST OF WORK COMPLETED ’ $35,736,150.15
PLUS MATERIALS STORED {(ATTACH SCHEDULE) $0.00
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $35,736,150.15
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $2,473,006,90
SUBTOTAL $33,263,143.25
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $32,692,120,02
IAMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION ] $571,023.23 l
CONTRACTOR's Certification: '

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies, (o the best of iis knowledgs, the following: (1) All previous progress payments
received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRAGTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by pricr Applications for Payment; (2)
Title to all Work, materials and equipment Incorporated in sald Work, or otherwises listed In or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to OWNER at fime of payment free and clear of all Liens, securily Interests, and encumbrances (except such
as covered by a bond acceptablo to OWNER Indamnifying OWINER against any such Liens, security Interest, or
ehcumbrances); and {3) All Work covered by this Application for Payment Is in accordance with the Contract Documents and

VISSERING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CO;Z;AZTOR
BY: 4’;} =

(Authorized Signature}

BY: Tony Marzetta, Project Manager

(Print Nams}

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended:

- el
paTEDAAC Ty, DOTD STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC ®
BY: Aé-)%fiéwz,éé”,} ,&7 danriey

{(Authorized Signalure)

" . B i .

BY: ?\f't/}'i:‘s'uﬁ‘“ {")Cﬁ'-ﬁl((‘;i”:--(”
{Print Name)

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®. 12/20 APS




(=)

(s1qeoyidde 1) Louady Jurpuny

(orecp)

{Haumo)

(unoure 1330 21 Jo noyeUTidxo YILAE - 1210 10 § FULT)

(e

(zazupdum)

(umoure 12150 217 30 uoyewE|dxa YorIE - IO 10 § JULT)

SLFG6961'9T

sadeq g¢ 30 g aleg
"PAAISSSI SWRBK ([ "DQOLH 10§ SI03ULTUT [BUOISSaJ0I JO AI190G [eUONEN L00T O

luswAeg 103 vontonddyy 5101988000 0790 ICLIE
“Ausy] suogesiiaads uonpnsuoy) s A pasiopur

Aq peacxddy

‘Aq paacidde st

S 30 wowied

Aq PApUBLLILIODI 5t

$ IO JWAWARS

(24048 & 9wY + NEWRsY $51804g w0 H wwnpo)))

1s5euT 109foLg TR m%.r

ST0T/9/s @Ieg

U L
rr

"IAL0AIIP JOU I PUR $TUOWMea] 19E0U0)

S (M SUTPICIIT U S1 IWIWALJ 0] uoneoiddy sup Aq PaIaA0s Yo JIE (§) pUT t(saounIqmnous

10 1523090y AUmDds ‘suarT yons Aue ISt oumg JuLigmusput Buag o) squdasot puog €

Aq peronos oxe 5w yons 1dasxo) SPOUCIGUIONS pUE SISAIUL AILN0AS *Sur |[B 30 Ieapa put 324 Juswled
40 swn e pum 03 ssed [[im 1owieg 105 vopeonddy sup £q psroace 1o i pasy OSLMIIYO LG IO
pres ur paresodioour Juswidmba pue STeLRIEU oM [[E 0 30 (T) HuowAeg 10§ suoneotddy Joud

Aq Pa19A03 JI0A, (RIM LONIITLOD UI PN SUORESIQO AteumiSa] 5,I010E0U0 afreyasip o} unosoe
uo patpdde U23Q IATY JPTAUOY D} JOPUN SUOP JIOAL JO HMOIIT U0 IO WOT PAAISOI siuawAed
ssazdo1d snowad e (1) :99pa|mom] 511 Jo 153q 511 01 Je S3YTIID 10}0E0U07) paudisiopun Iy,

LOUBIPUIID) §I0IEHU0TY

IDOVNIVIIY $NTd "HSINIT OL ADNVIVE "6 SYIQUO IONVED
R TT NOLLYDITddV STEL 30 INAOWY °§ (00°Z98'6L1'15) AS HONVHD LN
TO0TI'TEHTE § ™ ere(uonedddy dond wody 9 durg) § INAINA VL SNOIATEI SSEY 'L (00'SVI'SSH1S) 009878578 STVIOL
STEHTEITEE $ (@5 2ur] - $0W'D ALVA OL TTAIOITI INDOIKY 9 00'2SL55E 2
05'900°ELFT S (g UL + BS oMY ABETITIOY [TOL * L
3 L i X %o1d {oo'sg0'0zs) 00°'E91'98$ 9
05°900°ELE'T  § e paRdWo) I0M DO SEL09V G § 0 X %S B (00€L9'91S) 00°SPH9TS <
FHOVNIVITH 'S (00°208°1%) 00'S0T'SH$ 4
STOSI'9EL'SE § (remysy ssoldoag ue g uwnio)) (00 S67°918) 0079568 ¢
ALY OL QTIOLS ANV TALTTINOD TYIOL “F 00LEL61S T
008ET°09t°6F S (ZF 1 307 9244 19TLUOD JUDLINYD € {00°8EE°SSE'1S) 00°LET 548 1
(00CHS6LI'D) § SI0PLQ) dBueyD Aq afuwyd N T suonanpad SCONIpHY TSqUmMN
00°060°0v9°05  § FORd IDVILINOD TYNIDIMO 1 SPIQ STy paadiddy
ALBWWNAE DRI ISBTYD
1mawALy 104 nonexiddy
TT0T-1  vON1elorg srasurdug 00°80LYT ON 19afoid S101985000) UON JOBOUQD) SISUMO
NOLLDOFLSNOD TVHANTD SINZWIAOLJNTL LNVTE INDNIVIUL TOVAES A,
phldinilvg] Hosford
SALVIDOSSY ONVHLS|  ANYINOD NOLLINDWLSNOD ONTITSSIA £0+09 T "TTHH LSTRED "AATH SALNLD ALLD 00907
{1asuidug) wip ‘(openue)) wozg|  NASNVHT INLLY T "TIH LSTID 40 ALLD (9uag) o
STOT'0EF0 ‘e uogeonddy STOTOSTO - STOTTOH) :pouay uoueoyddy

8T

|"oN yuswileq 10§ wonedsnjddy s Jojpeayuo)




