£3,

STRAN

ASSOCIATES

Strand Associates, Inc.®
1170 South Houbolt Road

Joliet, 1L 60431

(P) 815.744.4200

vasw strand.com

Froelime i Frgoaonng
o e

Arizona

May 29, 2025

Mr, Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

20600 City Center Boulevard

Crest Hill, I1. 60403

Re: Crest Hill West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
Contract 1-2022
City of Crest Hill, Tllinois (City)

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Enclosed ate Pay Application No. 29, waivers of lien, certified payroll, American Tron and
Steel documentation, and apprenticeship reporting forms for the City’s West Sewage Treatment Plant
Improvements project. A summary of the Contract status is shown on the enclosed Application for
Payment.

For Pay Application No. 29, Vissering Construction Company (Contractor) is requesting a total of
$663,631.12 for the work performed between May 1 and 31, 2025. Please refer to its breakdown of values
in the enclosed pay application. Specifically, this value includes a variety of items such as general
conditions; overhead and profit; concrete work at Structure 30; various metal fabrications and handrails;
various interior plumbing in Structures 30, C45, and E70; electrical work and conduit instaflation in
various structures; and Structure 30 backfill. Strand Associates, Inc.® has reviewed the pay application
submitted by Contractor and recommends the Application for Payment request in the amount of

$663,631.12.
The current total Contract amount is $49,460,138.00. There have been eight change ordeis to date.

Total work completed through May 31, 2025, is $36,399,781.27. A total of $2,473,006.90 is being held
in retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Sincerely,

STRAND ASSOQCIATES, INC.*®
%Q%WM %?%%fzg
Dominic L. Gattone, P.E,

Enclosures

DLGAmm\S:J0LVI$00--3 8093501048 Construction\Pay Requests29- May 2025\To OF0. Crest Hill Payment Recommieadation to Owner - Westdocx

Hinois Indiana iowa Kentucky Ohio Tennessee Texas Wisconsin
¥




SUMMARY SHEET

(Use with AP2 or AP3}
. APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
ATTN: JULIUS HANSEN, INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
OWNER: 20600 CITY CENTER BLVD, CREST HILL, IL PROJECT: W. SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
60403 IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: 1-2022 (11108.00)
COMPANY
05.31.2025
PAYMENT AFPLICATION NO.: 29
CONTRACT AMCUNT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $50,640,000.60
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $258,286.00
LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT §1,438,148.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $49,460,138.00
WORK PERFORMED
COST OF WORK COMPLETED . TH$36,399,781.27
PLUS MATERIALS STORED {ATTACH SCHEDULE) 50.00
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $36,399,781.27
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $2,473,006.90
SUBTOTAL $33,926,774.37
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $33,263,143.25
[AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION { $663,631.12 |
CONTRACTOR's Certification;

The undersigned GONTRACTOR certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) AH previeus progress payments
receivad from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred In connaction with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) Title
to all Work, materials and equipment lncorporated in sald Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment,
will pass lo OWNER at time of paymant fres and clear of all Liens, securily interests, and encumbrances {except such as
coverad by a bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Llens, securily interest, or ancurnbrances);
and (3) All Work cavered by this Application for Payment is In accordance with the Contract Documents and not dafective.

VISSERING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

WTRACTOR
BY: 4} -

{Authorized Signalure}

BY: Tony Marzetia, Project Manager
(Print Namae})

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATICN Is recommeanded:
gt
onteoV ey S 7 KOS STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC ®
o . —
{ ov: o/ sy wproc ) Ldlie

{Authorized Signaiure)

ov. _Toeminie Geiftone

(Print Name)

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC ®. 1220 APS




$afeg 130 [ s3ug
‘paasassn sITU iy "DQOIH 104 siosurliug |Buolssaoad Jo AI0I00g [RUOUEN L00T @
TuIAT 107 uoneaqddy $401220u00 079-D DADrA

MINSU] SUSHEIFoadS UORARDSUOD) atp A PasIopug

(o) (srquondde 1) Aousfy Surpmg
:Aq panciddy
{meQ@ {1oumQ)
:Aq panoadde st
(JUmore 12[Ro 30t JO UoRTuLdia otne - 19I0 J0 g SurT)
$ F0 uswdTg
(awq) (ssousug)
{Aq POPUATITNIONOI 51
{(aunoure 1ope o Jo uogewcdo yorne - 191P0 10 § aury)
< 130 Judwieg

aofoueAr 10001 “TROZIRA Auo L

ST0C/8T/S g Ag

o &§\.t \\ L

I

'AATIIALAY 10U $T PUL SIUAWNIOCT JOLTUCD
ST[) I 3DUCPICOLT W 51 WBwAR 107 uonuoddy stp Aq patoaos HIo s, T8 () PUT H{SI0UTIEMIUS

20 351 ALmoas ‘suar yans Auw surede oumg) Juiymopu sowa( 03 2[qudosor puog ©

AQ PRISA0D 210 sit Yons 1daoxs) SI0URIGINOUD PUE S1592MUT AILINOSS "SUSL [[ JO Juard put asyy yusiked
30 5wm e Jaumg) 03 558d [w JuetmATd Jo01 monoonddy sip Aq palaacs 10 U1 pAIS]] SSIMIMRC 10 HI0M
pres ur payerocioour Jwotdmba Ut S[ELIINE HEOM, [[CFO 918 (7) wenii sof suogeorddy soud

AQ PRISAOD M0 4\ TN TOHISEUOY Of Paimaul SUORUZIQo Sjowmidal $,10;90Qu07) SIICRsp 03 FTUNogot
uo porpdde 02aq SARY 10BOUOY) AR JOPUN UOP YI0AL JO IENOITL UO JIDUME) LIOL PIALDI sjudiied
ssasdoxd snotaatd [[e (1) :5Tpo[motn] 5 JO 159q A 0L I SIGIID JHITEAUOS PodsIopm 9T L

ROHEIYNIB]) 5400200107

TErEIrEES St § (IAOQE § HIT o+ DICIMYSY S5IIT0L HO £ TWAL))
ADVNIVLIA ST 'HSINIA OL ZONVIVE '6 SUFAUO ONVYHD
R NOLLYITIdY SIHL 304 INIOWY ' (00 cos'sL1'1S) A8 TONVED LEN
STEPTEOT'EE § e (uogoanddy dowd woesy 9 dur) SINTWAY SNOIATHL S5 % (008 TSEF 1$) 00°98T'$5TS STVLOL
LEPLLOT6EE § (25 9w - + 20 AL¥Q OL TTIIOTTA INQOWY *9 00'L54'555 3
00T § (g dur + g dury) SemEsy [WOL, L
T X %014 {00°5£0"0T8) 00'€91'95% b
TOGOODELF T § e pARaLdI00) A0 A %ﬁln X %s'T {00°€L5918) 00°SHEITS I3
FHOVNIVLIIY '8 (000818} 00'S0T'5¥$ ¥
LUTSLGGE9E 3 (Ipeargsy $OE0LJ B0 J WEIgo) {00°562°918) 00'79¢°68 £
ILYA OL GIHOLS ANY QELATINOD TVLOL, * Q0LSL6IS z
TO0BELOF Gy § (% | 9uD) 9944d 900D Judsin) g (00855685 15) 00 LGTSS 1
00TIT6LIL) S S19paQ dduvy) Aq ATuwyd N T F10020p3(] SUSTIFRY SRQUINN
00°000°0F9°05 S AOMId LOVILNOD TYNIORIO I SIOPE() SBGTYD) PoACIEdY
ALBRIAG JIPID IZTEY)
JudAe ] Lo 4 wontondidy
TNT-T  ronsfold savoudiug 00°80111 roN palbad spornane) 0N 100U SN0
NOLLDQYLSNOD TVAINID SINTWIAQUINT INVTd INTWLVIUL TOVAATS "AL
HELS I noaford
SHLVIDOSSY INVULS| ANVIANOD NOLLDIHLSNOD DONIFISSIA €009 TI "TTIH ISTID "AATd YA INTD ALID 00907
H{aoouBug) BrA osernuo]} won|  NASNVHT SNLLY Y11 'TTIH LSTYD 40 ALID (2ung) oL

STOTIESO 2 uoneolddy

STTEE0 - STH'S0 popad vopsonddy

67

‘0N JudmAe g 10 uonedddy s roypeinuo)




