w0\
STRAND

ASSOCIATES

Strand Associates, Inc.”
1170 South Houbo!t Road

Joliet, L 604315

() 815.744.42G0
wiw.sirand.com

Froeofonae m Erigaarary

Arizona

July 8, 2025

Mr. Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

20600 City Center Boulevard

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: Crest Hill West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
Contract 1-2022
City of Crest Hill, lllinois (City)

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Enclosed are Pay Application No. 30, waivers of lien, certified payroll, American Iron and
Steel documentation, and apprenticeship reporting forms for the City’s West Sewage Treatment Plant
Improvements project. A summary of the Contract status is shown on the enclosed Application for
Payment.

For Pay Application No. 30, Vissering Construction Company (Contractor) is requesting a total of
$1,108,332.12 for the work performed between June 1 and 30, 2025. Please refer to its breakdown of
vatues in the enclosed pay application, Specifically, this value includes a variety of items such as general
conditions; overhead and profit; elevated walkway concrete work at Structure 30; Structure A10 metal
fabrications and grating; painting; underground site piping and manholes; ductwork insulation; gate
installation; primary clarifier collector equipment; and bubble aeration diffuser equipment.
Strand Associates, Inc.® has reviewed the pay application submitted by Contractor and recommends the
Application for Payment request in the amount of $1,108,332.12,

The current total Contract amount is $49,460,138.00. There have been eight change orders to date.
Total work completed through June 30, 2025, is $37,508,113.39. A total of $2,473,006.90 is being held
in retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.
Sincerely,
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®
g
N zvsz;'%@‘dé
Dominic L. Gattone, P.E.

Enclosures

DLGamm'S:JOLA3800--389%3 84\ 048\ ConstnistiontPay Requests\30- Juna 20250T0 OPFD. Crest Hil! Payment Recommendation to Owner - West docx

| Mingis | indiana | lowa | Kenlucky | Ohio | Tennessee | Texas | Wisconsin




SUMMARY SHEET

{Use wilh AP2 or AP3)
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
ATTN: JULIUS HANSEN, INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
OWNER: 20600 CITY CENTER BLVD, CREST HiLL, PROJECT: W, SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
IL. 60403 IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: 1-2022 (11108.,00)
COMPANY
06.30.2025
PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 30
GCONTRACT AMOUNT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $50,640,000.,00
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRAGT $258,286,00
LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $1,438,148.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $49,460,138.00
WORK PERFORMED
COST OF WORK COMPLETED $37,508,113.39
PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $0.00
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $37,508,113.39
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $2,473,006.90
SUBTOTAL §35,035,106.49
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $33,926,774.37
|AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION - [ $1,108,332.12 |
CONTRACTOR's Ceriification:

The underslgned CONTRACTOR certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the folfowing: (1) All previous progress payments
recelved from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract have baen applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR’s legifimals obligations incurred In conaection wilh the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2)
Title to all Work, materials and equipment Incorporated in sald Work, or othenwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Paymant, will pass to OWNER at lime of paymenit free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (axcspt such
as covered by a bond acceplable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Llens, security interest, or
encumbrances); and (3} All Work covered by this Application for Payment Is In accordance with the Contract Documents and

VISSERING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CONTRACTOR

BY: %ﬁ/f—'

(Auttorizdd Signature)

BY: Tony Marzelta, Project Manager
(Print Name)

Payment of the abave AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended:
o Y
DATED:.} L{_& \i\ % . QQ "g 5 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®

BY: h&(gﬁvw S”;_;:;;\r %ﬁ?—%#@v

{Authorized Saiature)"
ovi ] 0In1C “‘“-I'H*OW@

(Print Nams)

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC@. 12/20 APS




saded g Jo 7 90ed
“PAAISA SNEU [[Y DAL J0F s1oourSug [Bu0lssajoId Jo A19190§ [BoteN L00T O

juatuded 1oy vouranddy sgowenue) 079-0 DA
OSU] SUCLUEAIAS UsHONNSEOY) M) AQ PASIOPUL

(a1e) (aqeondde 31) Aouady Jupung Iaieueiy 1sfo1d Tawe Auo],
g paacsddy ST/ g Y h%m / N / Ay
% \ \ L4 l\\:\m\\|
F
(recy) (1)
:Aq pasoidde 51

{Junoure 1510 241 JO uoueuR|dXD YIT)E - R0 10 § UKD

8 Jo qusurleg "ALOIPOP QU ST PUT SITOUMIC(] JOTJUOD)
911 1A SOUBPIOSOC UL 5} udmAly 10) noneanddy SO AQ PaieA02 4104 T8 (£) pue ‘(ssomaiqunous
10 18019)U1 AILNIDS *$UST Yous Auv jsurede soumQ JuldImmapur sumg) o) ajqeidasse puog ¢
() (asauBug) AQ paida0d oIt ST Yons 1e0Xa) SHOUBIGUNITD POB 5159100n AJLR0SS *SUALT (€ JO 1ea1s Put sy JuawAed
"AQ PAPUIUIIIOIAT 51 Jo omn 32 Jsum() 01 ssed |1 Tusnded 1oy voneeddy S AqQ PAISACd 0 UL PRIST] ISUMIDIN0 JO MIOM

pres w pajeiodiosus Juswdinbo pot S[ELIAIEW O (1€ 30 910 {7) ustmAey Jof suonearddy soud

Aq P219A0D 10, THM UORIDLU0D UL Panou suonediqo swwnidal so0enuo) odeyssp o Juncooe
{Junoure 1930 91 30 uoPEuE|dxD YIENE - S0 10 § AU uo pardde waaq IAEY 10B0U0S S JOPUN JUAP YA, JO JUDOIE U0 JOUMQ WO PIAISIRS sjuawied
$ 130 JuswAeg ssardoud snowadad ([e (1) HBparmom] 511 JO 159q 2 01 1Byl SIFIUDD 10wENUe) pauFisiapun sy,

TONEIYILIIY) §,L0)IBLTUOT

1S'TE0STH T § (24048 5 UL + NTWRSY SSAI0LJ U0 O UWN[0))
TOVNIVLIAA $OTd "HSINGL OL ADNVTIV ‘6 SUEACRIO FONVHD
IR 8 NOLLYOITddY SIHL HAQ INJOKY 8 (00z98°6LT1S) AS ZONVHD AN
LEFLL'ITGEE § e (moneonddy soud woay 9 smrD) SINTWA VL SOOIATI SSAT L (00'SPI'STHIS) 00°98T85Z3 STYLOL
GH9016E0'SE S (05 9wr'T - + oW D) ALVA QL TITILOITI LNDOIKY 9 00'L52°$5% 3
06900°ELF'T  § (as suwry + 65 2ury) ISeUrEIN ITI0L, B 3
g BT PI0S X %01q (00'5£0°028) 00°c91'95% 9
0G'900°ELFT  § e ppdmol oA 00 SEI09F6Y § 0 X %S T (00 £L991%) 00°SPHOTS <
STOVNIVIEE 5 (00°208"1%) 00'50Z°5HS 4
GEEILBOS'LE S (O1EmnsE s5orF0sg ue 4 wungod} (00°56291%) 00779¢°6% <
FLVA OL QTIOLS ANY CILTTINOD TVIOL + 00°L5L°61$ z
O0'SET'09'6r S (TF [ 200D 21eg PTG WD) ¢ (00'sccesc 19} 00'LET'SPS I
©0T98'6LTT) S SIIPAQ F3uey) Aq adneya N T SUOHIRPS SUQRIPRY EH
00°000°0F9°05  § AOTId LOVAINGD TYNIOTIO 1 §12p1C Foueq) peaciddy
AIZWWNG J0pI0 ISTEY)
Judwdeg 101 vonenddy
7T07-T roNalord sapouduy 00°80T11 VON 1palozd sJotoenUOD ON 30BLUOD SIUMO
NOILINMILSNOD TVHANAD SINTWTAOAIAL INVTd INTALLVILL FOVAMIS ‘AL
paliivel oaford
SALVIOOSSY ANVHALS| ANVIAOD NOLLOAYLSNOD ONTHASSIA €0+09 T "TTH ISTAD ‘AT WALNTED ALLD 0090Z
(resurdug) vrp {aooequon) woki|  NESNVHT INLLV VI "TTHH ISTAD 40 ALID (Fume) oL
STOTOE'90 91e(T uonEaNddy STOTOE90 - STOT'10'90 ‘poLag uonediddy
0€ ‘0N JuswAE 10} uonedddy s,.J019exuor)




