22

STRAND

ASSOCIATES

Strand Associates, Inc.”
1170 South Houboll Road

Joliet, [L 60131

{P) 815.744 4200
www.sirand.com

oo i gty

Arizona

July 30, 2025

Mr. Julius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hilt

20600 City Center Boulevard

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: Crest Hill West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
Contract 1-2022
City of Crest Hill, Tlinois (City)

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Enclosed are Pay Application No. 31, waivers of lien, certified payroll, American Iron and
Steel documentation, and apprenticeship reporting forms for the City’s West Sewage Treatment Plant
Improvements project. A summary of the Contract status is shown on the enclosed Application for
Payment.

For Pay Application No. 31, Vissering Construction Company (Contractor) is requesting a total of
$1,036,996.72 for the work performed between July 1 and 31, 2025. Please refer to its breakdown of
values in the enclosed pay application. Specifically, this vatue includes a variety of items such as general
conditions; overhead and profit; elevated walkway concrete work at Structure 30; miscellaneous small
concrete pours; metal fabrications and grating at Structures 30, 47 and 75; painting; underground site
piping and manholes; Structures A10, B20, C45, and D50 electrical work; and UV Disinfection System
partial installation. Strand Associates, Inc.” has reviewed the pay application submitted by Contractor
and recommends the Application for Payment request in the amount of $1,036,996.72.

The current total Contract amount is $49,460,138.00. There have been eight change orders to date.
Total work completed through July 31, 2025, is $38,545,110.11. A total of $2,473,006.90 is being held
in retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Sincerely,

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®

Dominic L. Gattone, P.E.

Enclosures

DLG:amm\S:\O1A3500--3553 389448 Construction\Pay Requests\31 - July 20250 OPW. Crest Hill Payment Recommendation to Gwner - West docx

| Wingis | Indiana | lowa | Kentucky § Ohio | Tennessee | lexas | Wisconsin




SUMMARY SHEET

{Use with AP2 or AP3)
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
ATTN: JULIUS HANSEN, INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
OWRNER: 20600 CITY CENTER BLVD, CREST HILL, PROJECT: W. SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
. 60403 IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: 1-2022 (11108.00)
COMPANY
07.31.2025
PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 31
CONTRACT AMOUNT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $50,640,000.00
PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $258,286.00
LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $1,438,148.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT.TO DATE $49,460,138.00
WORK PERFORMED
COST OF WORK COMPLETED ’ $38,545,110.11
PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $0.00
NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $38,545,110.11
LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $2,473,006.90
SUBTOTAL $36,072,103.21
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS _ $35,035,106.49
|AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION { $1,036,996.72 |
CONTRACTOR's Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR cerlifies, to the best of ils knowledgs, the following: (1) Ali previous progress payments
received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contrast have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR's legiimate obligations incurred In connaction vith the Wark covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2)
Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorparated in sald Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this AppHeation for
Payment, will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such
as covered by a bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Liens, securily interest, or
encumbrances); and {3) All Work covered by this Application for Payment Is In accordance with the Contract Documents and

VISSERING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRAGCTOR
BY: 4} 7’%447[:"

" (Authorized Signature)
BY: Tony Marzetta, Project Manager
{Print Name)
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended:
DATED: . A f)\!% j;) STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®
BY: o ; Z
(Aulhonzed Slgnature)
ov: | rwninle € "*‘(B'HO}’H)
{Print Nams}

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®. 12/20 AP5




sode of Jo T aTeg

“pansasal SIySH [y "DCIDIE 105 Stoourdig [euorssajo:id Jo 0108 [PUORTN L0OT O

JuAWAT 10§ uogesnddy sJ010enu0) 0z9-0 DADMH
‘opmgsuy suoneodads uogonusuoD A Aq pasiopug

(1=

{(a1qeoydde yn) Avusdy Supung

(s

:Aq pancrddy

1aFeuuA 1walolg TESZICHY Auo,

gy & [ .72

STOL/BT/L ¥eq

{1oumQ)

1Aq paactdde st

(urote 12u)0 ay1 Jo uoyrws|dxe YITnt - IR0 10 § 2ury)

(o3eq)

$ JO DUIAR G

(mauidug)

1AQ PAPUIIIOIAL 51

(Junouse 1ayle ay1 J0 uegeuridxd ¢oene - 1010 1o g aury)

vy

*IALODLIP 10U §3 PUE SJUSUINOO(T 10VRUCT
51 [lIA SDUBPIOIDT UL ST DALy 107 uonesiddy sty £Q paIsA0d 1o [ (£) pue (s0uequnous

JC 1591311 AJLMos SuarT Yons Aue wumdt Jewag) JulAjiunspur soung 03 siqeidacse puog €

AQ p212409 2IT ST 1205 3d20XA) SIUTIQINIUS PUT SISAUIIUL AJLINDAS “SUOLT [ O LG9 put dox juswsed
30 2uwin 18 1ownQ) 01 ssed [ suowAed 103 uogeorddy Sup AQ PRIIAdD KO UL PAISI SSIMIIYI0 IO NIOM
pres ut pajeaodiosu; jmamdmba pae S[ELAICU NIOA [[E JO 2P (7) Yusiwie 10f suoneoddy soud

AQ PAISA0I NIOH Y1 UOHRIIUUOD Gl PALINOUL suogediqo SIemnLda| 5401080100 STIRYISIp O) JUNCIIT
uo parjddi uaaq ALY 10B[UGY) S JOPUM JUOP YIO A JO JUNOSIT UQ ISWA(Q) WOIF PIARISS Sjuauiied

$ 0 uAWAT ssoad0ad snowmard (e (1) eIpapaowy sit Jo 1559 du) O} JeU) SIS 10108nU0)) PAuTisIapun YL
WOREMILIAT §,40J236.3U07)
GL'FE0BBEEL S (3A0qT S 2UI'T 4 ANTULIST $591501J WO £ WWN[O)}
FOVNIV.LIY $1'1d ‘BSINIA OL IONVIVL '6 SUICRAO HONVHD
IGO0 5 NOLLYOITAY STHL 04 INOOWY 8 (00°798'6L1°1$) A HONVHD 1EN
“ereurseese § ererrere{uogenddy soud wog 9 ury) SINAWAYL SNOIATI SSTT L (O0SrIgcr 1$) 00°93T°85T8 STVIOL
TITEOTTLO0C § (o5 2w - 90D TLYVQ OL ATEIDITI INNOKY 9 00°LSL'SSS S
0E900ELFT 5 (452U + B JuprY) WrwTY [, I L
TS s TTTTTTTTTRBAWOW RN X %004 {00°'5£0'02$) 00594953 9
TOGOO0ELTL 5 pRdmo) oM GOSEL 09T 6F § X %S T (00S29°91%) 00'ST9Z8 c
EDVNIVLIEI '8 (00'L08'18) 00507 5+S 4
ITOLISPSSE § (Grewnsy ssaaiog uo J uwniosy) {00's6T91$) 0079568 €
ALVE OL CTHOLS ANV QALTTINOD TVIOL * 00'LSL'GIS z
00°3ET09F°6F & (Z F 1 2urT) 2214 g JOEHU0D 1TILND ¢ {00'geeeses) 00LETSHS 1
00798'6LT'T) S 519paQ 3Fury) 4q IBuey3 PN T SUCLAPA] SuoHIppY TOQUITN
00°000'0+9'05 8 AITEL IDVELINOD TVNIEDRIO ‘L SI9pI0) STURY) PAACIddy
AIBWWNG A3PA0 OWQGEU
JuawmAe] 10 nonedddy
2707-1 ToNwefoid spesudug) 00°S0ETLT oM 2014 s1010B0U0D VON JORQUOT $IIUMO)
NOILDIYLSNOD TVIANTD SINTWIAQYIWI INVId INTWLYIIL IDOVMIS ‘M
11980uoD naalorg
SELVIDOSSY ANVILS| ANVJNOD NOILDNULSNOD DNIIHSSIA £0¥09 T “TIH LSTID QAT TLNED ALLD 0090T
{ooumdug) vip aoprauol) wotl|  NISNVH'T INLLY Y1 “TTIE ISTD 40 ALLD (oumQ) oL
STOTTELO e uenestjddy STOTTIELO = STOTLIO'LO (Poudd noneorddy
1< |"ON JudwiAE ] 10§ uonedddy s 10)e.u0))




