Memo

Public Works Department

City of Crest Hill

CiTY OF NEIGHBORS

Date: 8/13/2025
Submitter: Tulius Hansen, Interim Director of Public Works
Department: | Public Works

Agenda Item:| Approval of Pay Request Change Order No. 9 from Vissering Construction Inc.
with direction to send it to the IEPA for approval for a total amount of $127,228

Summary:

Strand Engineering and PW Staff have reviewed the attached change order #9 pay requests from
Vissering Construction Inc for the West Plant Expansion Project and are asking the council to
approve this change order along with the invoice in the list of bills. Vissering’s pay request
change order #9 is $127,228 for work performed between November 8,2024 to Junel6,2025.

Recommended Council Action:

Approval of Change Order #9 from Vissering Construction Inc. with direction to send it to the
IEPA for approval for a total amount of $127,228.

Financial Impact:

See attached memo and application for payment from Strand Engineering

Attachments:

Memo and application for payment from Strand Engineering for Change Order #9




